



**SEANAD ÉIREANN**

---

**AN BILLE SLÁINTE POIBLÍ (PACÁISTIÚ  
CAIGHDEÁNAITHE TOBAC), 2014  
PUBLIC HEALTH (STANDARDISED PACKAGING OF  
TOBACCO) BILL 2014**

**LEASUITHE A RINNE AN DÁIL  
AMENDMENTS MADE BY THE DÁIL**

---



# SEANAD ÉIREANN

---

AN BILLE SLÁINTE POIBLÍ (PACÁISTIÚ CAIGHDEÁNAITHE TOBAC), 2014  
*[BILLE SEANAID ARNA LEASÚ AG AN DÁIL]*

PUBLIC HEALTH (STANDARDISED PACKAGING OF TOBACCO) BILL 2014  
*[SEANAD BILL AMENDED BY THE DÁIL]*

---

*Leasuithe a rinne an Dáil  
Amendments made by the Dáil*

---

*[The page and line references in this list of amendments  
are to the text of the Bill as initiated in Seanad Éireann]*

## SECTION 20

1. In page 17, between lines 2 and 3, the following inserted:

### **“Amendment of section 2 of Act of 2002**

20. Section 2(1) of the Act of 2002 is amended by inserting the following definition:

“ ‘Act of 2015’ means the *Public Health (Standardised Packaging of Tobacco) Act 2015*;”.

2. In page 17, line 5, “Public Health (Tobacco) Act 2002” deleted and “Act of 2002” substituted.
3. In page 17, lines 6 and 7, “*Public Health (Standardised Packaging of Tobacco) Act 2014*” deleted and “*Act of 2015*” substituted.
4. In page 17, lines 9 and 10, “*Public Health (Standardised Packaging of Tobacco) Act 2014*” deleted and “*Act of 2015*” substituted.
5. In page 17, lines 12 and 13, “*Public Health (Standardised Packaging of Tobacco) Act 2014*” deleted and “*Act of 2015*” substituted.

## SECTION 21

6. In page 17, line 16, “Public Health (Tobacco) Act 2002” deleted and “Act of 2002” substituted.
7. In page 17, line 17, “*Public Health (Standardised Packaging of Tobacco) Act 2014*” deleted and “*Act of 2015*” substituted.

[SECTION 22]

SECTION 22

8. In page 17, lines 23 and 24, “*Public Health (Standardised Packaging of Tobacco) Act 2014* (“Act of 2014”)” deleted and “*Act of 2015*” substituted.
  
9. In page 18, lines 1 and 2, “*Public Health (Standardised Packaging of Tobacco) Act 2014*” deleted and “*Act of 2015*” substituted.
  
10. In page 19, lines 8 and 9, “*Public Health (Standardised Packaging of Tobacco) Act 2014*” deleted and “*Act of 2015*” substituted.
  
11. In page 20, lines 26 and 27, “*Public Health (Standardised Packaging of Tobacco) Act 2014*” deleted and “*Act of 2015*” substituted.
  
12. In page 20, line 42, “*Public Health (Standardised Packaging of Tobacco) Act 2014*” deleted and “*Act of 2015*” substituted.
  
13. In page 21, line 33, “*Public Health (Standardised Packaging of Tobacco) Act 2014*” deleted and “*Act of 2015*” substituted.
  
14. In page 21, lines 35 and 36, “*Public Health (Standardised Packaging of Tobacco) Act 2014*” deleted and “*Act of 2015*” substituted.